HD52.3D...
9
2 axes ultrasonic Anemometers series HD 52.3D….
The instruments of the series HD52.3D… are 2 axes ultrasonic static
anemometers for measuring:
•	 Wind speed and direction, U-V Cartesian components of wind speed,
•	 Wind Gust - Measurement available only with MODBUS-RTU and SDI-12
protocols

10 m or 20 m CPM12AA8… cable with M12 connector on one end and
open wires on the other.
ORDERING CODES:
HD52.3DP17
HD52.3DP147
HD52.3D
HD52.3D4
10
Wind speed averaging
interval Configurable from 1 s to 10 min
Electrical connection male connector M23 19 poles
Working temperature -40…+60 °C
Dimensions
H=179mm, Ø =150mm (HD52.3D, HD52.3D4)
H=200mm, Ø =150mm (HD52.3DP,
HD52.3DP4)
H=336mm, Ø =150mm (HD52.3D17,
HD52.3D147)
H=357mm, Ø =150mm (HD52.3DP17,
HD52.3DP147)
Weight about 1 Kg (full version, HD52.3DP147)
Housing Plastic material
Metallic parts made of AISI 316
Protection degree IP66
HD52.3D17